TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-04

September 7, 2010

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BROWN, Lorena

(Correction to location)

CRATER, Corrine T.

LEA VELL, Helen R.

LOVE, Terressa L.

MAAFI, Dale C.

MAYA, Cara A.

NELSON II, Gloria

NORRIS, Mary E.

PEREZ, Aurora

PERKINS, Mary

RESENDEZ, Michelle C.

RODRIGUEZ, Angel S.

RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.

RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.

Instructional Aide (SH)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Clerk 1l
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Clerk 11l
Diamond Valley Middle School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/23/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

7/1/10

9/8/10

8/23/10

8/31/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-04

September 7, 2010

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

SHANKO, Carey A.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ARAMBULA, Marisol
(Increase in hours)

BRODEAU, Rene A.

CASTILLO, Lura

DEL VALLE DE BAYON, Esmeralda

HOEMKE, Julie A.
(Increase in hours)

ISAYEV, Ivan V.

KIEHL, Kristen K.
(Increase in hours)

KLOS, Christopher A.

NEALEIGH, Michelle L.

Pep Squad Advisor
Hamilton High School

Education Interpreter Aide
From: McSweeny Elementary
To: Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |l
Cawston Elementary

To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

From: Secretary I
Special Education Dept.

To: Risk Mgmt & Safety Technician
Safety Office

From: Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Dept.

From: Substitute Custodian
District Wide

To: Groundskeeper |
Maintenance & Ops. Dept.

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

From: Custodian |
To: Custodian I
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Secretary Il
From: Idyllwild K-8 School
To: Valle Vista Elementary

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

2010-2011 School Year

8/23/10

7/1/10

9/22/10

9/16/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

8/23/10

9/8/10

9/16/10
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EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

PALMER, Elise C. From: Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant | 9/16/10

Dartmouth Middle School

PAULK, Faye L. Instructional Aide Classroom

From: Diamond Valley Middle School

To:  West Valley High School 9/13/10
PERRY, Amber L. Education Interpreter Aide
(Increase in hours) From: McSweeny Elementary

To:  Diamond Valley Middle School 8/23/10
RANDOLPH, Carol L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)

From: Hemet High School

To:  Dartmouth Middle School 8/23/10
REYES, Jessica I. Supervision Aide 8/23/10
(Increase in hours) Harmony Elementary

RIVAS, Jesus Enrique Rodriguez From: Substitute Custodian, Grounds
District Wide
To: Groundskeeper | 9/8/10
Maintenance & Ops. Dept.

SANTILLAN, Sylvia C. Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Acacia Middle School
To:  Tahquitz High School 8/23/10

VALENZUELA, Maria C. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To:  Dartmouth Middle School 8/23/10

WILLIAMS, Nobla G. Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To:  McSweeny Elementary 8/23/10

WRIGHT, Shelly From: Classroom Activity Specialist
Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 6/12/10
District Wide
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THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

BERNAL, Bernadette Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

BOERE, Toni Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

MCNEIL, Jennifer L. Nutrition Services Field Specialist
Nutrition Services Dept.

RUSTAN, Joseph N. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

MATHERS, Gloria Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

SPRINGER, LuRece A. School Office Manager
Helen Hunt Jackson School

POWELL, Kathy S. Instructional Aide (SH) — Bus Aide
From: Dartmouth Middle School
To: Rancho Viejo Middle School

ARNOLD Jr., Keith D. Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

DIAZ, Wendy L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Acacia Middle School

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

6/11/10

8/19/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

9/8/10

6/12/10

9/8/10

8/18/10

8/30/10

9/9/10
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GILMORE, Angela M.

KRUSE, Chelsea A.

MARTIN, Erika

MATHERS, Gloria

OROZCO, Margarita

TURLEY, Tanya M.

VALENZUELA, Zora L.

PIRCH, Nadezhda A.
YOUNG, Cheylea R.

BELLAMY Jr., Charles
BOYER, Guy A.
CORBETT, Rodger
DWINNELL, Craig
EDWARDS, Robert
GOMES Jr., Robert
JOHNSON, Alphonso
MENDIVIL, Edwardo
MORA, Elvecia Lissette
PARKER, Atari
SALLEE, David
VIERECK, Bradley

Classroom Activities Specialist

Hamilton K-8 School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide

District Wide

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

School Occupational Therapist

District Wide

Supervision Aide

Ramona and Whittier Elementary

CALDERON AYALA, Elba C.

West Valley High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School
Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/30/10

6/11/10

8/30/10

6/11/10

8/19/10

8/30/10

6/11/10

2010-2011 School Year

2010-2011 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

Employee #161746 8/8/10
Employee #178502 8/24/10
Employee #192345 9/1/10

Employee #204239 9/8/10
' TERMINATION (NON RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)
9/8/10
Employee # 140174 Employee # 196158
Employee # 194412 Employee # 196200
Employee #194956 Employee # 198631

2010-2011 School Year

BOETTO, Susan Hemet High School
CASTELLANO, Adam Tahquitz High School
CHACON, Edward Tahquitz High School
CLARK, Valerie West Valley High School
CLAYTON, James Hemet High School
DAVENPORT, Robert Tahquitz High School
GALLOWAY, Jeffrey Hemet High School
GEORGIA, John Hemet High School
HOPPER, Zachary Hemet High School

IKA, Sal Hemet High School
KING, Richard Hemet High School
MILLWARD, Ted West Valley High School
PACE, M. Stephon Tahquitz High School
ROQUEMORE, Miesha Tahquitz High School
TESTA, Robert West Valley High School
TRAVIS, Willie Hemet High School
VONDRISKA, Liza West Valley High School
WITTE, Eric West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-04.

LP:dl



