# TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment O</u> September 7, 2010	order CL 10-04	FINAL
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
BROWN, Lorena (Correction to location)	Instructional Aide (SH) Diamond Valley Middle School	8/23/10
CRATER, Corrine T.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/8/10
LEA VELL, Helen R.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	9/8/10
LOVE, Terressa L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/8/10
MAAFI, Dale C.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	9/8/10
MAYA, Cara A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/8/10
NELSON II, Gloria	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	7/1/10
NORRIS, Mary E.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/8/10
PEREZ, Aurora	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	8/23/10
PERKINS, Mary	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/31/10
RESENDEZ, Michelle C.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	9/8/10
RODRIGUEZ, Angel S.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/8/10
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.	Clerk III Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/8/10
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.	Clerk III Diamond Valley Middle School	9/8/10

# **EFFECTIVE DATE**

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)		
SHANKO, Carey A.	Pep Squad Advisor Hamilton High School	2010-2011 School Year
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
ARAMBULA, Marisol (Increase in hours)	Education Interpreter Aide From: McSweeny Elementary To: Diamond Valley Middle School	8/23/10
BRODEAU, Rene A.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant II Cawston Elementary To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	7/1/10
CASTILLO, Lura	From: Secretary II Special Education Dept. To: Risk Mgmt & Safety Technician Safety Office	9/22/10
DEL VALLE DE BAYON, Esmeralda	From: Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/16/10
HOEMKE, Julie A. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Dept.	9/8/10
ISAYEV, Ivan V.	From: Substitute Custodian District Wide To: Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Ops. Dept.	9/8/10
KIEHL, Kristen K. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	8/23/10
KLOS, Christopher A.	From: Custodian I To: Custodian II Maintenance & Operations Dept.	9/8/10
NEALEIGH, Michelle L.	Secretary II From: Idyllwild K-8 School To: Valle Vista Elementary	9/16/10

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)	
PALMER, Elise C.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School
PAULK, Faye L.	Instructional Aide Classroom From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: West Valley High School
PERRY, Amber L. (Increase in hours)	Education Interpreter Aide From: McSweeny Elementary To: Diamond Valley Middle School
RANDOLPH, Carol L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Hemet High School To: Dartmouth Middle School
REYES, Jessica I. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary
RIVAS, Jesus Enrique Rodriguez	<ul><li>From: Substitute Custodian, Grounds District Wide</li><li>To: Groundskeeper I Maintenance &amp; Ops. Dept.</li></ul>
SANTILLAN, Sylvia C.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Acacia Middle School To: Tahquitz High School
VALENZUELA, Maria C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Dartmouth Middle School
WILLIAMS, Nobla G.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: McSweeny Elementary
WRIGHT, Shelly	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Substitute Classroom Activity Sp District Wide

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT	
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary
NEW HIRE	
BERNAL, Bernadette	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide
BOERE, Toni	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide
MCNEIL, Jennifer L.	Nutrition Services Field Specialist Nutrition Services Dept.
RUSTAN, Joseph N.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide
REHIRES	
MATHERS, Gloria	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REH	IRE LIST
SPRINGER, LuRece A.	School Office Manager Helen Hunt Jackson School
RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHAN	GE
POWELL, Kathy S.	Instructional Aide (SH) – Bus Aide From: Dartmouth Middle School To: Rancho Viejo Middle School
RESIGNATIONS	
ARNOLD Jr., Keith D.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.
DIAZ, Wendy L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Acacia Middle School

**RESIGNATIONS** (Cont.)

### **EFFECTIVE DATE**

GILMORE, Angela M.	Classroom Activities Specialist Hamilton K-8 School	8/30/10
KRUSE, Chelsea A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	6/11/10
MARTIN, Erika	Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide District Wide	8/30/10
MATHERS, Gloria	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary	6/11/10
OROZCO, Margarita	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	8/19/10
TURLEY, Tanya M.	School Occupational Therapist District Wide	8/30/10
VALENZUELA, Zora L.	Supervision Aide Ramona and Whittier Elementary	6/11/10

#### **RETURNING AVID TUTORS**

CALDERON AYALA, Elba C. PIRCH, Nadezhda A. YOUNG, Cheylea R.

#### RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

BELLAMY Jr., Charles BOYER, Guy A. CORBETT, Rodger DWINNELL, Craig EDWARDS, Robert GOMES Jr., Robert JOHNSON, Alphonso MENDIVIL, Edwardo MORA, Elvecia Lissette PARKER, Atari SALLEE, David VIERECK, Bradley West Valley High School West Valley High School Hemet High School Hemet High School West Valley High School West Valley High School West Valley High School Tahquitz High School Hemet High School Hemet High School 2010-2011 School Year

2010-2011 School Year

	EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXHAUSTED)	
Employee #161746 Employee #178502	8/8/10 8/24/10
Employee #192345	9/1/10
TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH)	
Employee #204239	9/8/10

## TERMINATION (NON RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

		3/0/10
Employee # 140174	Employee # 196158	
Employee # 194412	Employee # 196200	
Employee #194956	Employee # 198631	

#### **VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACHES**

**BOETTO**, Susan CASTELLANO, Adam CHACON, Edward CLARK, Valerie **CLAYTON**, James DAVENPORT, Robert GALLOWAY, Jeffrey GEORGIA, John HOPPER, Zachary IKA, Sal KING, Richard MILLWARD, Ted PACE, M. Stephon ROQUEMORE, Miesha TESTA, Robert TRAVIS, Willie VONDRISKA, Liza WITTE. Eric

Hemet High School **Tahquitz High School** Tahquitz High School West Valley High School Hemet High School Tahquitz High School Hemet High School West Valley High School **Tahquitz High School Tahquitz High School** West Valley High School Hemet High School West Valley High School West Valley High School 2010-2011 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-04.

LP:dl

0/8/10